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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

Ty, Fprﬁgfllé—B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to-be forwarded to Arta Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves ‘Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be”éccoﬁpfished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragfaph R Will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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s
DATE OF BURIAL__ eptember 26th, 1918,

Military Cemetery, Hospital Centre,
PLACE OF BURIAL Rimaucourt, Haute Marpe, Francg..

(Gd."n Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly w hat map is used.

GRAVE WOMBER 26 ,
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Headboard ? Bottle?

{DENTIFICATION TAGSs
Was one buried with bedy? Yeo

Wes one fastened to name peg or
stoke used as & grave marker? Yes
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" IMMEDIATE ACTION

Oct. 12, 1932
Ll QM 293 A-M WAR DEPAFITlélENT s
Armstrong, Leonard B. OFFICE OF THE QUAn'rmlqAS'rzR GENERAL
(stM) WASHINGTON
qf »:‘A r 4
Mrs. Agnes Anna Armstrong % E EE: 7/
P, 0. Box 598 "
Housten, Texas. \\J-‘l i |
Dear Madam: 34 . ™
8] i) / !l gl.l z_

! 4]
Your Government haaﬁprovideéygg{opportuni § fz;/gll Mothers and
Widows of deceased membersiof\the Amer&qan ?orce%»who lost, buried

at sea, or whose remains afe TOW 1nte;;cd An Europa, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Euroﬁe. This waﬁ dgﬁe.dn the hope/that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a mqasup o] omfort anﬁ solace from the
visit. \ 5 /

|

CD

N
You are numbered among t ose hq are pn{vlleged to make this
pilgrimage. \‘\ _; 1

s

iy

1 ’ H
Duri Jul and ptéééer of bhls yeér; inquiries were addressed
to you as to whet! %r o} not esire ta make/ thg' pilgrimage to Europe.

To these inguiries“no reply ha been necelvedjfr you.

f

\ You robably do t rq ize how/ impor lant it is that a reply be

receiv S¥?mv . If we d not ive r plles, %t becomes very diffi-
cult to \make' the necessary /and p er arr ngementsfﬁyr-those who are to
make he as everything must be arrag ged in advance. Consequently,
it is JUB 1mportant for the Government to know the names of those

who do not d931re to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a lgved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations”
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly
..’.L-?

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. M. €. Form 356 (014 Form 493) Assistant.

Aﬁ)roved December 1, 102
IMMEDIATE ACTION

8-804 OFO
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WAR DEPARTM

ENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTCON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M

Armstrong, Leonard B. (STi)

Mrs. Agnes Anna Armstrong,
Box 598, 7
Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, au
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.
been received as to whether or net you des
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the

In order that the records may
made accordingly, it is requested you comp
in the space provided, your answers to the
name, and return this letter in the enclos
postage.

V= October 1, 1931

correspondence relative to the
thorized by the Act of Congress
To date information has not
ire to make a pilgrimage during
deceased veteran named above.

be complete, and arrangements
lete the form below by writing
questions listed, sign your
ed envelope which requires no

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage o (7 S /gf
in 19329 gl H—" i
5. Please state your age and condition Age: ‘if' - i jf
of health: Health:zk%laﬁq bi_lx
3. Do you speak English? Agfﬁ,g
4. What other language do you speak? S MR S
( / ] ’J.“ n/
% 7 n : A o f x
Zihn dalidFzie (H (as2ads obre 37
Sign here | . ,/f
NN N
ﬁgﬁ‘ j;pm.'f ,
For The Quartermaster General, ny/ (ﬁ”wr V
Veryf$ru1y your /7 -\ 5 ?FT' [
{ i JJ‘ /j’l.__;‘ A L N{E" /
';/ A y b -
" A.UD. nHucHES,
Encl: Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Env,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN‘ REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Lrmatrong, leonerd Do (59%) July 11, 19s2

Lra, Agnon Anna srostrong,
Hougston, Toxen.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 19030, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
-and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, a8 it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAB. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RRPLY REFER TO QM—ZQS"AM
Armstrong, leonard B. 8gt.lel. (St¥) m Jume 12, 1981,

Mre. Agnos Anna Armstrong,
P, 0, Box 598,
Houston, Temns.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisiops
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. ’

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 19§2
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

' Who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government dut;ngi

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10329
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To G0 293 A October 9, 1930
Armstrong, ILeonard B. Sgt 1 C1 1233 M

Mrs. Agnes Anna Armstrong
P. 0. Box 598
Houston, Texas

Dear MNadams

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of HMarch 2, 1929, as amended lay 15, 193@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope wWhich
requires no Postage.

10 Do veu desire to make this pilgrimage? F v

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your hge ) g

health. Condition of health. é?oti’r*"
4. Do you speak English? U% ee
s = S S

5s  What other langauge do you speak?

For The Quartermaster Gemsral:

Very truly your {,,n

{ A4
\ .'[j'\jl., p.| | HUGHES,
Enclis: Captdin, G. M, Corys,
Act Assistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
July 29th

: 1929

N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Armstrong, Leonard Be

Mrse Agnes Anna Armstrong
P. 0. Box 598
Houston, Texas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
gergeant, First class, Leonard B, Armstrong, Co. C, %15th Fe Se Bn., whose
remains are now interred in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt,
Meurthe-et-Moselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow /
who has not since remarried? )ﬁ%yf‘ %

2. If so, give her complete address. 5

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?
LT

i T i7
For The Quartermaatgyr General,
Sl Y S

§‘ . T ¥ _f -
Ry Very {dFul urs, ¢\g~ !
1»}:'1-: o 3{ cy y yo AN s WW

v arS
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Armstrong, Leonard B May 25, 1929.
XC 66 979

Mrs. Agnes A, Armstrong,
412 Main St.,
Fort Worth, Texas,.

M. Mprs, Agnes Anna Armstrong
P 0 Box 598,
Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemsteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Sergeant, first class, Leonard B, Armstrong, Co. C, 315th F. S. Bn,,

whose remains are now interred in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt,
Meurthe~et=logelle, France,

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may uee the enclosed snvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

i‘, "v e &

- oz L b

REEY " S
2 incls, [ 1{®5HE 29 "3 e
Act of Congress. L yets
® & N2 (o,

Envelope. ¢ \ 3"’51#1:‘ f}

- . "f:
>,

Assistant . RS N .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Armstrong, Leonard Bs (Stif) Sept. 7, 1932,

Mrs. Agnes Anna Armstrong,
Po. 0. Box 598,
Houston, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme- -
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requeated you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in ‘the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer *"Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you epeak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corpe
Env. Assistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
irpstrong, Leonsrd B. (STH) July 11, 1933

¥ro. Agnoe Amna Armatrong,
Hougston, Texesn.

Dear‘Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to°make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
. CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(8ign here) _
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OPMICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
in RepLy Rerer To QM 293 A-M
Armstrong, Leomard E, (STH) Me October 1, 1931 ed

Krs. Agnes ipna ..rmetrongs
Box £98,
Eouston, ToxaGe

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous cofrespondance relative to the -

pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, auth

of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

been received as to whether or not you desire
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the de

rized by the Act of Congrese
Th, date information has not
‘to make a pllgrimage during

q$sed veteran named above.

In order that the records may beéco Plete, and arrangements

made accordingly, it is requested you comple

le the form below by writing

in the space provided, your answers to the questidns listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelape which requires no

postage.
~1, Do you deaire to make a pilgrimege T
in 1932? -
2. Pleaaerataté¥ybur age and condition Age:
of health: ‘{ Health:
3. Do you apeak English9
4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Qu&rtermas%ar General,

Eﬁqlz
Env.

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
- WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
Aymstyrong, leonard B. Sgt.lel. (Stm) M Jums 12, 1981.

Hro. Agnos Anna Armstrong,
P, 0. Box 598,

Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. '

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tioms for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
musf.be mafie by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It tﬂ thef3fore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitgar ofathe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
folrbwinga&he question.
. =
o As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
nd ﬁiiurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which’
renggee §§ postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

S% This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

B@ vou DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327

Write answer hsre

1

Sign here



W 293 A- Oetoder 9, 1030
Arncirong, Leonsrd Bo Sgt 1 C1 1B33 M

¥ra, Agpes Anne Armstrong
P+ 0. Box 583
Houston, Texas

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
1zate relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europse, author-
ized by the 4ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office §how thet you are the mather
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed- for condusting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therofor
and return the letter to this office in ths enclosod envelope which
requiros no postage.

2. Do you dosire to mako the Pilgrimage

in the calondar year 19517

3. Pleamo give your age and state your |Age
e hsgj! "th]’ ) - . . . ,‘ :‘“c b5

4s __Do you z Enplish?

For The Quartermaster Gererals

Very truly yours,

Bncle: . Captaiu, Q. M, Corms,
dct . o Bssigtant.
Amendment - '

Envelope
80/150

[



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
Jams 7, 1930,
v reeLy reFer To QM 293 A-C

Armateong, Ieonard B. ~1233 8

Mra. fgape Amis Armetrong,
P. 0. Box 598,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below .
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, @~ M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 283 A-C ; October 8 , 1929,
Armstrong, lLeonard Be 1233 M,

lirs, Agnes Amma Armstrong,
P. O0s Box 598.
Houston, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5,:1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congréss not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1830 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. 4

In order-that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no pogtage. .

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) . (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forcee in whom you are interested? R A P

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good)  (Poor)

English — (Yes) (Ne)

5. What language do you speak? Other languags
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet - Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelops Asgistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
July 29th
: 1929
i repLy rerer To QM 283 A-C ,
Armstrong, Leonard B.

e, Agnes Anns Armstrong
P. 0, Box 598
Houston, Texas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved Marech 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Sergeant, First class, Leonard B. Armetrong, Co. C, 315th F. 8. Ba,, whose
remains are now interred in the 5t. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiauncourt,
Heurthe-eot«lloselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the ‘space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope whieh requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?
o NI e el

2. If so, give her complete address. .

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



- WAR DEPARTMENT e
«..FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENL. .
WASHINGTCH

' N rEpLY rerer To QM 293 A-C ;
| Armstrong, Leonard B Mey gg. 1929.

¥ro. Agnes A. Armstreng,
412 Hain Sty,
Fort Worth, Toxno.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Surgeant, firat olass, Leonard B, Avmstrong, Goe G, SX6th F. 8. Bn.,
whoss remains five now interred in tho St Kihiel Amsrdcan Cemstery, Tulkucourt,
Neurthe-ot-Sonolls, Froncs ‘

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the. pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the piigrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who hae since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

; For,.your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
i no postage. .-

% For",';igm Quartermaster General,

N o f?% Very truly yours,
=, =
2 inels.
Act of Congress. JOHN T. HARRIS

Envelops.

Major, §. M. Corps, 7
Assistant. 7[ /\/ ;




/ﬁl“"—' . ~ox & .

QM 293 A-C
IN REPLY REFER TO____ WAR DEPARTMENT
ARMSTRONG, Leonard B,, Sgt. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

. 1/cl. WASHINGTON

February 25, 1924

lrs, Agnes A, Armstrong,
412 Main Street,
Fort Worth, Texas.,

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
A be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceame. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yoﬁrs,

'Re L. FOSTER
I~ Inel . Assistant,

Record card,




~ WAR DEPARTMENT

‘ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON, D, C.
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

" PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
e T = e NN

A et IR e SR
BAXMENT OF POSTAGE §355

DTN MR ARIS S L T
ST S T W T




Saldier’s * Duerseas

Graue
Name Leonard B, Armstrong
Rank Sergeant, First class

Organization Company C, 315th Field Signal Battalion

Grave No...._12 Row 11 Block ..___B

Cemetery ... St.Mihiel American

Location _____' Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-lMoselle, France

3—8677




QM 293 A-C

ARMSTRONG, Leomard B,, Sgt.
? 1/el.

Pebruary 25, 1924

lrs, Agnes A, Armstrong,
412 Main 3treet,
Fort VWorth, Texas,

Dear Nadsike Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
+ained by the United States for all time in Eurcpe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of -white merble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, divisicn, organization, date o7 soldier's death a;d Tl
from whiech he ceme. Headstonae will bs placed at all graves in connection
with the improvemant werk now in progross, as soon as possible and without
waiting for gpecial action or request on the part of rslatives,

‘' Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential caie was exsrcised and more than willingly ascordes
by those who performed this sacred duty, Tor the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yoﬁrs,

Y= Incl. Assistant, MFK
Record card, R. L. POSTER ' :Lijq(




G.R.S. Form No.l15 COUNTRY SRR AN EI S T

Cometery No. ——..o.92. . ...  Sheet e T Lo 3 R No..mymmi; .............

I. DATA COMPILATION

. - s |
A. Location Index Card:- {vlf

(1) Name __armstrong, Leonard [3 . ser. Yo. ..,,.@.?_???fiér’?. ______ 2)

1

(2) Rank.mmmagﬁtlfc.Orgaﬁization.mQQaMM,g oloth F. Eﬁzm;;m

DT R T oAttt S [0/ BOT AL 8w e sl S R iy
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

R eYon aeathi P nenmontial e ta L T s Y )R TY D R

(5) Grave No. MR 6 N 0 0wt e M D 1 1 S e G S © S e el ) MG K

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; no ceré

B. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt k‘\’kif\f\ﬂ

S~
"-u,_” \

(6) Relationship Hﬂ»”VLcﬁr1¥L£JXL_.,
{7) Name ?ﬂ}ﬁ VoL \!1 1AL (EA (li\f¥\\£;i$1d5ﬁfh_

(8) Address | tode. lo m'b_.ﬁ Tat (R & N f:i 'y B{ et [I\‘t,%

(9) Desires remains brought to U. 8.7 leqﬁCf ............................................................................................ 2

(10) Desires remains brought to U, S, and interred in National — ... s,
Gemetery iati il et viah it it s 2 Bt ap il bieb s ol i

(11)if: brought backeswhatshipping. instructions? =S DEnT T dntals ol i

-S‘EE._.ED.S.I?EB_.@.;.?E...ﬁ?gﬁm??ﬁﬂﬂ s Ga = *‘71” ¢ »’:‘LO B

C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication ... iy

(12) Doss correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
I 80 e pe it s ChE AN L O T ma T O

Améggi{fimmmi;m;mNmm A T dz*« g.(

o

(13) A. G, O, Files EXAMINED by ... .. ted¥ % . ... (Date) Ol O

D ’14) G. BR. 8§ Files - Correspondence, (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? 4(4<.iAl). Does such correspondence, if con- , /,
« taining request for disposition, reconcile with bhat, of VAT GOk ?:NL:EQ%
/" (8pecify "Yes or "Ho".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, addregss, and relationship and substance of request.

)7 /‘ - f ey f—~ 7 ,,-‘,_ o
/ ;‘//‘ /{L [ ..-'.‘;:..»:‘--f‘——-'-- ,/,_, i { / " { L/ / f :f.., ? L ( /g ...f'fﬁ‘f_?.'i{.f VJ) (,nf:."’_ ::‘t/; Rl 5 s
: .‘..f’.’/ /%/z/z/, \/ hay ( 7 a’)i {a

. bt ¢ (/’/f« e f/ . ’ (Lld . Ts5He g

7 B

Wikl -



T A S R- 2D

s
—~y

III. FINAL ACTION

AURIMEMORANDUM, tol Di Mo O “tmivEs: smade iDatbg foitidn e 0 B wi T

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) 10

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ...

((lS) ATy ned by =Sl VTS RIS Ohis clcadUbyis - S SR Al bl S Dajt o) et st

BN GRS S O RMENO ML T4 made 4 (Dater) £ iur e s isn i rasny sl sy

(RION T T e D YA S S G 1o G K EGTNDY e s e 4o (DA b o))

(v} SUSPENSION_REMARKS:'

N . ‘-(ah_-?.u- 'ﬂ—v“"fJ‘—d—uw" M’u—L *

%’Wﬂﬁm

(Date) IR AT T

D. Dispatched (Date) ...
a4

(et "4, N

Aosnard

Approved by .

S £ Hth“m"m"m“mumnmL;;é;ﬁi :
. (Let. Trans. Ko. mmm”mmm.AZ;{.WMmmmm. iz

—#7%— Q/M ,‘:-’- /(jf('&! (Ll Ak //J/ "‘r{ 7 ////L& /(‘ g A L2 /
; /, */// J 7/9/5)



g

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date _ Jan 20 1922,. BY A.R.CHENEY: - _.

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ® STATION“_Q_}_I_-'}I_I.I:%QQL-.(H.'I_"c?_-.kbufffﬁf@_l_____
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . JANUARY 20,1928,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT ~ rme. COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ ARMSTRONG, Leonmard B. 20/ INamOR st (s SR Lo T L o e A
o IR TV L S S N 11N AL el i R e A
SARank_ | gt A 12 Rank_____ g o R
AE, oonoe SRt g BEELRe X R B T SR ST T
saimane & S N R g T 14. (a) D.D. _ D i LT Ly

G (A e e A R A (B) UDABS NG men e i e

G a VN o LS G ARG G 5 o/t {0 L S 1’52 Graye Ny &Ml [ SeCiiar il Dl
BEV PO - v, Slen Wt 2L ROW2 e oy, Wt Weyer Bk i ok s ¢ 10 B BOWIEE a0
- ! .vr;‘-,- Rk Y
(o L M LIRS, o S L e e T A T N el 0 P pe(spall: IS TN
18. Cemetery Ameriean Cty., - 5t 19. Commune or town Rimaueourt,
20. Dept. or County _;__Iff‘?,‘i?:_l!‘_"_!'f{?“g _________ 2l aCountny, | TRERGE., ) LIy
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. B G2 i Y M 20 TN, L8 e X - R O 0 s L
23. Disinterred (Date) ____Jan 20,1922, By L. A RACHEBNBY o 1 | Al b
' 24. Inscription on grave marker: v
Neme ____ Leonard B.,Armstrong  serial No. P i v o B0 NN
Ranky Yied: iberes Sgt.lj_cl.m___ S ., Organization Co,C. 315th Fld.Sig.Bn_
VT,
Gr.N « 26
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes ___ On body? ____ ° YRR
2 W Y
o= e e yasii=s ALl ST
PR s Signature Junior Technical Assistan\tj
GLENN C.DORESEY
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).. ¥

%
________ No effects found. B Y it i JERCR VAT & R S ‘
27..Condition of body ... Body badly decompgsed.Recognition impossible, &
28. Nature of burial Ty umiform.and. R WA b,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as g:’sjmpared with G.R.S. records
quotiediabove T o IR L L Tidchy e e ) N e ebsngac b SRR L IR NAM S i,

.
. 7 L

S1% Cagket, gealéd By ...t L Lo TGN _A-R.GLi_uld{:.Y _____________________________________ :
s NP . I e 2 ‘
% 4 i '“iénature’ of Embalmer, (SuperVIB”r;-c’;{i}%,/c:{; e S SIS ¥
St . be L ocfmm.@‘_ T
/ r

! M



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0-26340

32. Designation of body:

Rank ___ Sgtelfe _____  Organization GCo, C. 315¢h Fld. Sig. Bn.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Sts Mihiel Amer.Cty,,1283,Thiaucourt,M-ot-H.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) dan 20,1988, By A.R.CHENEY = ' .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and
ig correct.

36. Remarks Disc_on body checks,

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Jen 20,1922,
To point of Concentration

Convoyer

" WALTER F. BRO
Captain; Q MICoips, U

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representativ

ST
ead or Point of Coﬁﬁghtration-' Date L_ 1 r¢v ﬁ@ﬂﬂy I
B, : gbt
To Permanent Cemeter‘y St.Mihiel Amer Cty 1233, Thiaucou:rt (1l et M)

[ ‘Gtkln (Name ,/7—__ _"'"“":-:-: ------------
fﬁuhat P Signature Shipping Officer ;”ﬁ%éggﬁﬁfv-ﬁ?emw

40. Received: Date . . . . ptain, Q.M. n,o”,sﬁrb s g

G.R.S. Representative _______________________________________ jEj’Zf:T?—°ﬂv/0’4%h
""""" v G AMBLES -ap%ava \

39. Shipped from Ra%l

Convoyer

4loiBednterrdd; L hn ot JO NS F Lo vt Ul Ag e Tt e g g e T ek
' d (Date

42 .4 GUray e Mo Gy e At WENL| | Lol 4 SN o N LM WU S PR R WP Y Seehion: | T el

48, <RAoS . Rl 4B i Bt Mo sl £OLE ROWL. L I sl e L S Lotmell e

G.R.S. Representative , p Dawey--IS-‘{'rr-It ;



. R. S. Form. No. 16-

A i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

REMAINS OF........ARMSTRONG, Leonard B . .

RANK L 5 oSyt ldl

Place ' RIMAUCOURE S B HTE JMARNE )

Date ... .JANUARY. 20,1922

tisiarneu S ERIAL NUMBER - 2O BB o
 OrGaNzamioN . C0eCe G15th Fld,SigeBn

Dii::-;inter'r'.ed (date): Jan 20’1922. ’

/

By : Group o

From (give complete location) :

68 b ol B ~Seetion 44

. Grave. HNo. 26, American Cty No.92, Rimaucourt, (Hte.Marne) .

Reburied (date): Auge. 19 198

By : Group... . Reburial

C‘t‘y.lafﬁﬁi

0010 151 Ao

Casket & shipping case

In (give complete location); G« 12 Bke.B Row 11

. Nature of Reburial........ic......

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

. In uniformend wooden box,

Badly decamposed._

. Recognition impossible.

(a) Tdentification tags : Buried with hody ?... _¥e®. .. .. Ongrave marker 2 YO8 o

~(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Ro effects found..

1.

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

¢a) Height (actual measurement)Upable. to determine

i

(hy Weight (estimated)

{¢) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristics

() Hair on face—Color

l.ocation

]
Quantity

(e Pormancnt marks on body

/ Or issing parts)

Unable -to -determine
Unable to determine
Unsble to determine 3

Uneble to determine
: 1

Hone
None

lione

None

None

(old sears, peculiarities,

Not growmn-1l-16-17=32,

Diagram represents the mouth wide open |

G0ld ,0T0WN=D=10=19=30,

90" 93 242526 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Silver £111ing-3-14-15-89-

ol

) /::r ) /A

e -

\

MAD=T=18=f0=f8=R4~Eb=,

R

e

5.

S,
Disintermend
stpervised by

gbt

Riaiaridl
stped vised by

#

‘,/-P;! P
A

AR LHEN

‘L'ﬁLL

AT
/'.'—_': ///27 e

Rl

BY — 36D

<7 %
; kirfanﬁ?évr'

7 7r /,'/:/ //,/- i
Approved: {(‘,‘/ ._";’:.’\\/;: ;/f:
ReLioBAIN
(Title) .. GAPD, CMC
21 T b
'\[il’”ﬂ‘.“ﬁéwey Ist. &t, QMC

JEitle)

{‘\ \

|

R



’

- INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below,.on reverse side of sheet in the corvesponding nunbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting -
repurial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
en hody. ¢ ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location [rom which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. 3

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden bhox, ete.

4. State to what degree decompogition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. :

5. (@) State whether -identification fags were [ound buried with body and on grave marker
by "1’eportin'gr “Yes" or ‘‘No’.

(4) State whether or not body appears to have bzen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal cffects, letfers, money-order reeceipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Ifems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and shoald be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to bhe accountel for, a= shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, ilie teeth are arvanged symmetrically
on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth). cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted 1o cover the following hasic conditions : Lost teeth,  crowned teeth, bridge

work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.
; -

\ L

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing throngh previous
extraction (not those lractured or
displaced by recent wounds)shoulid
he scratehed out, thus :

GRUWNEQ TEETH Block in solid the crawn ol tootlh (lahel PORCELAIN CROWN
,«_:'Iulnl,|\m'«:1—)lz:1in, or gold and porcelaing, OLD CROWN
thus

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label =—=>GOLD ain PORCELAIN BZIODLCI;)EBQIDGE
aold hridge,gold anid lml'l'vi:lin hridee) g
thu : {ku

Nt L L 2 bk ! MRy s W L DY

| . ,SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tootly accurately as [ “COLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
i possible (bloek in and label gold; GOLD FILLING
BN fgilver, cement), thus :
7 D CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol eavity. BEUQFED DECAYED
shade in thus @

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of velative dize and shape of plate block in testh attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word  elasp ©

—————

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name anl title of the per
approving same.

=011

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and fhe name and titlo of the person approving

sare. it e - SV ]



/1.Gnsromno.1 ;’ o0 ng.e.n.s.-rno
P

a' 4

, ® 9

2. Soldiex’s No. - "')_ S7Z ‘

5. AIFMSWMGLEMMDB
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

PN e e i G S/ FA
Rank Company Regt. or Gorp.,

R Zexi S am o 6 A freeersrror=se
Date of Death Cause, if known

WRegs e A A Qé .. el Y

Cemetery

Town or Commune (in block letters) Department

. ..2..(. .................................................

Grave No. Piot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Crossf? ..... Headboard? ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Merking
10. Buried with Body® f 4. Attached to.Grave Markertf/£. 3
“Tags

11. If name unknown a.nd tags missing, givo marks and duorip-
. tion.

...................



‘ cRAVE Lo@PTON BLANK g p
- : LOCATION.’ THE GRAVE OF AT

Armstrong, 22394863 Leonard B, \
(Surneme,) (Wumber.) (First Neme and Initials,.)

Sgte 1/s Cos Cs 315 F.S, Bn.
(Rank.) (Organization,) i

DATE oF BuRpan,  Sepbember 2Sth, Solts

+ hlind i, <t Tiha ~ el az it

Millt.ary Cemetery, Hospital Centre,

iU

PLACE OF BURIAL ~Rimaucourt, Haute Marne, Franmcae . =

SRR S DA

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly w hat map is used,

GRAVE NUMBER 28

S

HOW MARKED: Name Peg? ’;e}r - Cross?

Headboard? & Bottle?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS3

Was one buried with body? Yes

o a——
L bl

Weas one fastened to name peg or 5
stake used as a grave marker? Yes o

o

If name unknow n end tags missing, description and marks
should be given here: £3

g -
-5
¥ J L 4
i/
\v
DEUEF"K'\EL‘R
WO W LUV B &

REPORTED BY: %e@-« J///zf/;;fuﬁ/ tg‘g% 58 l
@ﬁ/fﬂéﬂ -5 — Renidtin ,ﬁw’**‘?%' 5

4 (Signatwe and rank od' Reporting Officer’)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration
Service.



.39
K;‘y!’ |
x:,.&@‘} s [ waR; DEPARTMENT
A A A ]
tﬁﬂx Qgﬂaésibf the q% artermaster General of the
2D IL- {4 e
VAP A L L Washington

qu_jkof)o Form 8 :l"f)‘i) ;

Imumuuogm quc ated of A.G.O.

e \
' Reguistrations \ 1;,-nx

The Quagter nds{ar Genura l U. é Armf,

The Adsu- ‘

nrral g1 the wnny,
A

Sunject Infonnquion raqulreu for CG.ReBe

&

F
1.

contimation of 21l information showi.

Y : 2, oSurname Armstrong, e
\ \ e
. b. Christian name Leonard B. 9%,
a7x
’KP/ “.¢% Serial Number 2339453- (22894161
;luf O 53

Orgenization 00e

il 2
/ny/l(:

pODY DESCRIPTION
(3ec page ;o of the Service

¢, 315th F.S +Bn. '
—-F—-BB-——EG-U-

£

LovGy
Rank Bset. l/cl.] }gﬁl

Record)

.

&y | Age of enlistment
t. Color of eyes '
¢+  Golor of hair

d, Height

e, Wellght

£, Permanent marks and

s phvsical defects ot

enlistment (01d fyactures v broaks)

Oupytes

6th & B St8ey .

T+ is reduested thet tac items checked below

ATy

Date 12/15/20.

e
¥

{Comeperial Division) ¥

., Washifigbon, Ds G

ve completed, Roeduest
[}

Dato of death9/29/18. /<

fa

S ause of death Pneumonia.&jf’
. Authority (G:0u#)

1. Emerggndy addrcss

Je Rolutionship

DENTAL CHARTS

(5eec Fhysical report of
exgmination prior 1o Lnl*atlch

a, Sirike out teath missing
e e By 2 S LANARYA B8 KT8
upper right upper left

87 65432124234561738
lower right lower left

ia 1». J\CJ\J;BS’

aater General,UsSf

CEMETERY No: « 92
H. CONNER, g ' A
SHEET NO: 12, Liout . QukisCa '\1"
TYPED BY ! /
/é/ Tlne v/ y 5 4 Rec’d World War DIy,

3/‘713,/1.1.111 45, 9/—'1 - /} ‘ s /1{/’”/%

bate. ...

"""""""""



s W

T.R,

| . MAY 10 1920 92712

5,Form #1120 - 5
Shinninz Inquiry, AR DEPARTHENT tvh
0-—'.1?:0 .:-'-: ﬂ"" \r{"ﬂ'\‘)} 5Q -11;":‘ p'—'rt'ﬂ“*; I‘ 'T‘_'L.‘I
ARAVES REATISTRATION STRVICE

VASEINGTON

MW

+ FoTt Worth, Texas.

FROM: Chief, Rroves Resistration Service, Q.1.
/‘QW
TO : Mrs. Agnée A. Armstrong,

SUBJECT: ing of .

Disposition of rema Sgt. Leonard Armstrong.

Reecords of this office chow your request to be ag follows:

flem=ins to be  not returned teo U.S. FEREBELIRIYC < orommrrrmemenons ?)ﬂjfti;

&
Bhnpadubiommermammaeegro sy 40 0 w5 o, SR P A S R R e e < & 2
1f =2ny modifications of tho forexsing are darired ﬂlor_'.sc
write same fully on the other side of thia sheet,
Tho nearest livinz relstive may choose botween, (1) return
of remning to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlin~ton, Ve,,
Nationml Cemstery; or (3) remc2in in France,
You ara requested to £ill out the followins without d'_?l-"ﬂi
and return in enclosed nennlty onveloone; which doss not require
noctaze,
By autheority of the Quartermastar Gensrrl: Noted(:n Form No, {18
AUARLTS 5, PITRCE Date .__--_.“__J-/_-.?.“@.-.----
Colonel, U,5. ArmY.
r-
NAL™ OF ,‘ro. & STRERT TO“,N ST}_'T":'
Widow Mbiiddel None ~lNever d;;}ieﬁ
2 Chil dron(Name oldest first) lione
‘#Fathur Not Living
l.othar Mrs Agnes A.Armstrong-: *ﬁz Main Btreg- vid, Fort Worth Texas.
st s o oK ok ok o o sk o ok e ok s sokoiob ke ok o ok ok ok skl ok sk ook ks ket ok kool o okl ok sk okl o
Brothers  Newton F.Armstrohg Elizabeth Louisiana
James Hoy Armstrpng Sweetwville Louisiana
H.W.Armstrong % Standard 0il Co New York New York
130 38 H.T.Armstrong 412 Ygin St Fort Torth Texas
****$**i**x****r%*****%*********$$*$$#****#*}***#**#******#****
. Sisters 'gﬁ HeCoE1 1426 Sixth Ave. Fort Worrth Texas
1 |'8 lirs Lon M.Sanfordl Spring Hill Test Virginia.

Address..... fféqfﬁf.zgkéaﬁéeﬁ.v[ztf.“

¥ S/rf] 54‘ .fI.J.‘W.J
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entirely at government expense,
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Referfnae {#17431.~ . ‘ .

Ansricsn dzpeditionary Forces

Huau;a(.; ters Services of Supply : f’

0ffice of the Chief Luartermaster ~ smerican Re Fe :
Graves Registration Service

Francea L 4

=y

[ '..;‘ ;‘_:';
Janvary 30, 1919.;& ﬁ%l@’ﬁ

FROM: (}mef, Graves Reglstration Servies, American B, Fe
T0s drs. Bank armstreong, 91lb 3. Walker §ireet, Oiklahoma City, Okla.
SULS 0T Gergoant Leonard Be usrnstrong, (0. Cey 315th FeS.Bne

(1) In reply to your letter of incuiry rogarding

the deaih end burisl of the shovse nsmad soldiar, beg

0 advise you that word has beea received hers to the
eifect that your sonts body was ianterrod In the AMERICAN
CEA423RY et ALLCOURE, 1n the DEPARTUNT of the HAUTE-
WARNE, FRANGH

(2] This inforuaticn has not =8 yet been confirmed
by my inspecting officers, but there is very little doubt
that the burial took place in the cemetery above named.

(3) I have to-day written tc the Chaplain of your
son's company, asking that he commmicaie %o you any
information that he may have relative to the circum-
stances surrounding Sergeant Armstrong's death.

By direction  CHARLES C. PILRCH,
Ilieutc-oo]-onel' QJJ.GQ,A.E.F.

(:tﬁ per MAURICZ B. DIX,

Captaln, American Red (Cross,
Representative assigmed to
Graves Registration Services

¥B1/ ime

REVIEWED
_OSP SS.




® /5, ; =Y

COMPANY "C" 315TH FIELD SIGNAL BATTALION
Americen Expeditionary Forees 22 Dee-1918.

Fronm ¢ 0. 0. Co. "C" 315th Field Signal Battalion.

To s C. 0. Effects Depot,
1, The enclosed letter for any information available.
%iﬂie Murp?@ ’ YA
WM/f" Capt. Sig. Cps. U.S.A. S ‘,JI)"VBV
O
o
A S
&&U Q%\
"’ﬁp ﬂ;gr
<
1st Ind.

0.Q.H., Base Section No. 1., 5.0,5., France, Jenuery 9th, 1919,  ~To Chief
Greves Registration Service, American E. F., France. Referred.

l. Rétention invited to enclosed letter. Request information cOnocexraing:
the death and burial of the late Sergeant Leonard B. Armstrong, be given diredt.
"--..,-a‘-w- _-H‘.‘A‘ﬂ._

/M 5y direction:~
W Eors 2

Captain, €. M. Corps,

Asstes B0 Dase Guartermaster,

SET.
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File #17421, AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTARS SARVICES OF SUZPLY

OFFICE OF THE CHIZF QUARITILLASTER, A.E.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

June 7th 1919,

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, auerican IL.F.

TO :Mrs Fronk Armstrong, 915-So0. Wallter Strak, Oxlahoma City,0kla.

SUBJECT :Sgte 1/c. Leomsrd Armstrong, Company Ce 315th Fleld SigeBn.
Agerican E.F,

With an assurance of very deep sympathy, and in reply to
your letter of enquiry, you are advised that information has been
filed in this office by the burial officsr concerned, to the effect

: that the above named soldier is buried in Grave #86, American Cemetery
at RIMAUCOURT, department of HAUTE MARWE,

The grave is marked with the regulation cross, with one
identification tag attached to msrier,

I am to-day requesting the chapla::ln of Sgtel/c.leonard
Armstrong's organization to commmicate with you, giving, if nossible,
full particulars of death.

(Enclosures-GaRa5e: )
(10-B,N0.,6,004,5 ,:)

v CHARLES C, PIERCE,
CUP/mt o : . Lieut,-Colonel, Q,l.C,, U,8.4,
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\rmstrong, Leomard B 2,259 4:3:: (1'}‘\

(Surname.) (Chnstmnnamemfull) rmy gerighnum \
Sgt_1/c Co C ZEsmsp 35ﬂ§!§ )3_3/

(Rank and orghnization.)

Stagte your relationship to the deceased : Z .
11 u desire the remains brought to the United States? _ 20

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, ;lo you
wish them interred in a national cemetery (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

\

(Name of person to receive remaine (Ex@ress office.) __ (Telegraph office.)

(1\‘{111-11)01' and street.) ' (City or m-'.vtufj i
(Sign here) % ZPM._Q_____- 2 A
L6216 Jrialle Lot 13 //-r.z’ A hedZ TErs?

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, pown, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(>tate.)
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